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GEORGIA 2025
District 28

Donzella James
D-Atlanta

Occupation: Longtime state senator
Family: Husband Benny Robinson. 
Two sons: Brian and Kerry (de-
ceased); three grandchildren; two 
great-grandchildren.
First elected: 1993
Phone: (404) 463-1379
Email: donzella.james@senate.ga.
gov

District 38 
David Wilkerson

D-Powder Springs
Occupation: CPA
Family: Wife Penny; two children
First elected: 2010
Phone: (404) 656-0314
Email: david.wilkerson@house.
ga.gov

District 35 
Lisa Campbell

D-Kennesaw
Occupation: Consultant
First elected: 2022
Phone: (404) 656-0202
Email: lisa.campbell@house.ga.
gov

District 19 
Joseph Gullett

R-Dallas
Occupation: Technology Profes-
sional
Family: Wife Jessica; one son
First elected: 2018
Phone: (404) 656-0178
Email: joseph.gullett@house.ga.
gov

District 60 
Sheila Jones

D-Atlanta
Occupation: State Representa-
tive, retired from Lockheed Martin 
Company
First elected: 2004
Phone: (404) 656-0308
Email: sheila.jones@house.ga.gov

District 35
Jason Esteves

D-Atlanta
Occupation: Vice President-Le-
gal, Equifax Inc.
Family: Wife Ariel Esteves; son 
Jaeden and daughter Zoe
First elected: 2022
Phone: (404) 463-1562
Email: jason.esteves@senate.ga.
gov

District 33 
Michael Rhett

D-Marietta
Occupation: Retired Air Force / 
retired educator
First elected: 2014
Phone: (404) 656-0054
Email: michael.rhett@senate.ga.gov

District 36 
Ginny Ehrhart

R-west Cobb
Occupation: Author, radio host, 
business owner
Family: Husband Earl; six adult 
children; four grandchildren
First elected: 2018
Phone: (404) 656-5024
Email: ginny.ehrhart@house.ga.
gov

District 42 
Gabriel Sanchez

D-Smyrna
Occupation: Server
Family: Fiancé Anna
First elected: 2024
Phone: 470-531-7251
Email: info@sanchezforgeorgia.com
An official House email and phone 
number for Sanchez will be avail-
able on legis.ga.gov after Jan. 13.

District 39 
Terry Cummings

D-Mableton
Occupation: Attorney, associate 
professor
Family: Husband John; son Ke-
nan
First elected: 2022
Phone: (404) 656-0202
Email: terry.cummings@house.
ga.gov

District 61 
Mekyah McQueen

D-Smyrna
Occupation: Educator
First elected: 2024
An official House email and phone 
number for McQueen will be avail-
able on legis.ga.gov after Jan. 13.

District 32
Kay Kirkpatrick

R-east Cobb
Occupation: Orthopaedic hand sur-
geon
Family: Husband Dr. Tom Haltom; 
two adult children
First elected: 2017
Phone: (404) 656-3932
Email: kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.
gov

District 22 
Jordan Ridley

R-Woodstock
Occupation: Business owner
First elected: 2022
Phone: (404) 656-0254
Email: jordan.ridley@house.ga.gov

District 41 
Michael Smith

D-Marietta
Occupation: Realtor
Family: Wife Ryisha; four children
First elected: 2012
Phone: (404) 656-0265
Email: michael.smith@house.ga.
gov

District 37 
Mary Frances 

Williams
D-Marietta

Occupation: Public policy advocate
Family: Two adult sons; two 
grandchildren
First elected: 2018
Phone: (404) 656-0287
Email: maryfrances.williams@
house.ga.gov

District 34 
Devan Seabaugh

R-Marietta
Occupation: Healthcare execu-
tive
Family: Wife Beth; five children; 
four grandchildren
First elected: 2021
Phone: (404) 656-0152
Email: devan.seabaugh@house.
ga.gov

District 45 
Sharon Cooper

R-east Cobb
Occupation: Medical administra-
tor, registered nurse
Family: Late husband, Tom Coo-
per, M.D.
First elected: 1996
Phone: (404) 656-5069
Email: sharon.cooper@house.ga.
gov

District 43
Solomon Adesanya

D-east Cobb
Occupation: Restaurant owner
Family: Wife Ashleigh; two daugh-
ters
First elected: 2022
Phone: (404) 656-0220
Email: solomon.adesanya@
house.ga.gov

District 46 
John Carson
R-northeast Cobb

Occupation: CPA
Family: Wife Beverly; two children
First elected: 2011
Phone: (404) 656-7855
Email: john.carson@house.ga.gov

District 44
Don Parsons

R-north Cobb
Occupation: Retired from the 
telecommunications industry
Family: Wife Jo Lynn; children 
Jennifer (deceased) and Meredith; 
six grandchildren
First elected: 1994
Phone: (404) 656-5143
Email: don.parsons@house.ga.gov

District 56
John Albers

R-Roswell
Occupation: Executive and busi-
ness owner
Family: Wife Kari; sons Will and 
Ryan
First elected: 2010
Phone: (404) 463-8055
Email: john.albers@senate.ga.gov

District 37
Ed Setzler

R-Acworth
Occupation: Program manager
Family: Wife Tracie; four children
First elected: 2022 to Senate 
(served in House since 2005)
Phone: (404) 656-0256
Email: ed.setzler@senate.ga.gov
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